
 

  

 

     

 

         

     

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

WEEKLY UPDATE 
  17th January 2018 

 
 

FESTIVAL REMINDER 

Festival cups must be engraved and returned to school by 

Friday 26th January 2018.  All entry slips must be 

returned to school by Thursday 11th January. 

JUNIOR “BAUBLES” SCHOOL DVD 

Limited copies are available to purchase under “Events” 

in Sims Agora.  These must be purchased by Friday 5th 

February 2018.   

DATES FOR DIARY 

Saturday 27th January – Transfer Results  

Monday 29th January – Transfer Interviews 

Tuesday 30th January – Yr 7 Assembly 

Monday 5th – Thursday 8th February – Parent Interviews 

Friday 9th February – School Finishes for Half Term 

Monday 19th February – School Starts back  

 

 

YEAR 7 TRANSFER 

Application forms and guidance notes for transfer to Post 

Primary Schools will be sent home on today in your child’s 

bag. These must be returned no later than Friday 2nd 

February. A letter has also been enclosed offering 

parents a transfer interview. All schools select pupils via 

their admissions criteria, these can be accessed on the EA 

website: www.eani.org.uk/admissions.  Details of Year 6/7 

Open Nights have been sent to parents via Seesaw.   

 

 

 

 

 

 

              

 

MACOSQUIN PS FRIENDS’ ASSOCIATION 

Macosquin PS Friends’ would like to thank everyone for their 

amazing support over the past term.  Here are a few things that 

are happening in Term 2.  We hope you can support us! 

Monday 19th March – Big Breakfast 

Monday 26th March – Fashion Show 

Easter activities for the children will involve an Egg Hunt in school 

and an Easter Bunny Raffle. 

Watch this space for more information. 

         

TERM 2 PARENT INTERVIEWS 

Letters will be going home with your child tomorrow.  Could you 

please make sure that these are returned by Monday 22nd January. 

 

 

 

ECO NEWS 

A few spaces are available for Violin lessons with Lauren Brooks.  

We are also taking expression of interest for Cello lessons.  

Please contact the school office to enquire. 

MUSIC LESSONS 
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